FLM:GG [06/05/08]
Item No. 16.C.

anorpINANCE 2008-06-05-0477

APPROPRIATING $27,948,784.73 AND AWARDING A CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT IN THE AMOUNT OF $24,844,806.06 TO CLARK
CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, LTD., FOR ASPHALT OVERLAY, OF
WHICH $1,145,000.00 WILL BE REIMBURSED BY SAN ANTONIO
WATER SYSTEM FROM THE FY 2008 & FY 2009 STREET
MAINTENANCE PROGRAM, SUBJECT TO THE AVAILABILITY AND
APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS.

* * * * *

WHEREAS, this Ordinance accepts the lowest responsive bid submitted by Clark Construction
of Texas, Ltd. in the amount of $24,844,806.06 in connection with the Asphalt Overlay Project,
located in various Districts, from the FY 2008 & FY 2009 Street Maintenance Improvements
funds; and

WHEREAS, this Ordinance also authorizes the expenditure of $2,369,980.61 for Project
Contingency, $236,998.06 for Material Testing, $495,000.00 for installation of Video Imaging
Vehicle Detection Systems (VIVDS) by City Forces and $2,000.00 for Advertising and Printing;
and

WHEREAS, the San Antonio Water System Board will reimburse the City $1,145,000.00 for
the adjustments that will be made to SAWS existing infrastructure associated with this Project;
and

WHEREAS, approval of this Ordinance will be an implementation of Council policy to provide
a two-year Street Maintenance program for FY 2008 and FY 2009; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

SECTION 1.  The lowest responsive bid of Clark Construction of Texas, Ltd., in the
amount of $24,844,806.06 for construction services in connection with the Asphalt Overlay
Project is hereby accepted. All other bids will be considered rejected upon the execution of a
contract by the successful bidder and the deposit of all required bonds and insurance certificates
or the expiration of sixty days from the effective date hereof, whichever occurs first.

SECTION 2.  The City Manager or her designee is hereby authorized to execute a standard
form contract covering said Project.

SECTION 3. The City Manager or her designee is hereby further authorized to negotiate
and execute an Interlocal Agreement with San Antonio Water System for the adjustments that
will be made to SAWS existing infrastructure.

SECTION 4. The following financial adjustments are hereby approved:

a) Funds are authorized to be received from SAWS, to fund 29050000, SAP Project
Definition 23-01110, FY08/FY09 Street Maintenance Program, shall be revised by




b)

d)

g)

h)

Item No. 16.C.
Page 2.

increasing WBS element 23-01110-90-01, entitled SAWS Contribution, SAP GL
Account 4502280 - Contribution from other Agencies, by the amount of
$1,145,000.00.

The amount of $15,532,915.46 s appropriated in SAP Fund 29050000, Streets/Drain
Maintenance and Improvement, SAP Internal Order # 390000000671, SAP GL account
6102100 — Interfund Transfer out entitled Transfer to 23-01110-90-05. The amount of
$15,532,915.46 is authorized to be transferred to SAP Fund 29050000.

The budget in fund 29050000, SAP Project Definition 23-01110, FY08/FY09 Street
Maintenance Program, shall be revised by increasing SAP WBS Element 23-01110-90-
05 entitled Trf Fr I/O# 390000000671, SAP GL Account 6101100 — Interfund Transfer
In, by the amount $15,532,915.46.

The amount of $640,741.27 is appropriated in SAP Fund 29084000, Advanced
Transportation District, SAP Internal Order # 390000000403, SAP GL account
6102100 — Interfund Transfer out entitled Transfer to 23-01110-90-03. The amount of
$640,741.27 is authorized to be transferred to SAP Fund 29050000.

The budget in fund 29050000, SAP Project Definition 23-01110, FYO08/FY(09 Street
Maintenance Program, shall be revised by increasing SAP WBS Element 23-01110-90-
03 entitled Trf Fr I/O# 390000000403, SAP GL Account 6101100 — Interfund Transfer
In, by the amount $640,741.27.

The amount of $10,305,381.48 is appropriated contingent on the Council Approval of
the Fiscal Year 2009 Budget in SAP Fund 29050000, Streets/Drain Maintenance and
Improvement, SAP Internal Order # 390000000671, SAP GL account 6102100 —
Interfund Transfer out entitled Transfer to 23-01110-90-05. The amount of
$10,305,381.48 is authorized to be transferred to SAP Fund 29050000.

The budget in fund 29050000, SAP Project Definition 23-01110, FY08/FY09 Street
Maintenance Program, shall be revised by increasing SAP WBS Element 23-01110-90-
05 entitled Trf Fr I/O# 390000000671, SAP GL Account 6101100 — Interfund Transfer
In, by the amount $10,305,381.48.

The amount of $324,746.52 is appropriated contingent on the Council Approval of the
Fiscal Year 2009 Budget in SAP Fund 29084000, Advanced Transportation District,
SAP Internal Order # 390000000403, SAP GL account 6102100 — Interfund Transfer
out entitled Transfer to 23-01110-90-03. The amount of $324,746.52 is authorized to be
transferred to SAP Fund 29050000.

The budget in fund 29050000, SAP Project Definition 23-01110, FY08/FY09 Street
Maintenance Program, shall be revised by increasing SAP WBS Element 23-01110-90-
03 entitled Trf Fr I/O# 390000000403, SAP GL Account 6101100 — Interfund Transfer
In, by the amount $324,746.52.




Item No. 16.C.
Page 3.

j)  The amount of $27,948,784.73 is appropriated in SAP Fund 29050000, Streets/Drain
Maintenance and Improvement, 23-01110, FYO8/FY(9 Street Maintenance Program by
the table below, shall be revised by increasing the SAP WBS Elements as stated.

WBS NO. WBS NAME G/L Appropriation
23-01110-03-01-01 Construction 5201140 $23,699,806.06
23-01110-03-01-02 Construction-SAWS 5201140 $1,145,000.00
23-01110-03-02 Construction Contingency 5201140 $2,369,980.61
23-01110-03-03 Printing & Reproduction 5201040 $1,000.00
23-01110-03-04 Advertising 5201040 $1,000.00
23-01110-03-05 Material Testing 5201040 $236,998.06
23-01110-03-06 Vivids 5101010 $495,000.00

Total $27,948,784.73

SECTION S. The financial allocations in this Ordinance are subject to approval by the
Director of Finance, City of San Antonio. The Director of Finance may, subject to concurrence
by the City Manager or the City Manager’s designee, correct allocation to specific SAP Fund
Numbers, SAP Project Definitions, SAP WBS Elements, SAP Internal Orders, SAP Fund
Centers, SAP Cost Centers, SAP Functional Areas, SAP Funds Reservation Document Numbers,
and SAP GL Accounts as necessary to carry out the purpose of this Ordinance.

SECTION 6. This ordinance shall be effective on the tenth day after passage.

PASSED AND APPROVED this _Sth day of _June ., 2008.

Y

PHIL HARDBERGER

ATTEST: : @
City Cletk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:




VotingResults

Request for

COUNCIL

Agenda Voting Results - 16C

Name: |16A, 16B, 16C, 16D

Date: |06/05/2008

Time:|11:23:46 AM

Vote Type:|Motion to Approve

Description: [An Ordinance appropriating $27,948,784.73 and awarding a construction
contract in the amount of $24,844,806.06 to Clark Construction of Texas, Ltd.,
for Asphalt Overlay, of which $1,145,000.00 will be reimbursed by San
Antonio Water System.

Result: |Passed

Voter Group Prlss?etnt Yea | Nay | Abstain Motion Second
Phil Hardberger Mayor X
Mary Alice P. Cisneros| District 1 X

Sheila D. McNeil District 2 X

Jennifer V. Ramos District 3 X X
Philip A. Cortez District 4 X X

Lourdes Galvan District 5 X
Delicia Herrera District 6 X

Justin Rodriguez District 7 X

Diane G. Cibrian District 8 X
Louis E. Rowe District 9 X
John G. Clamp District 10 X




CITY OF SAN ANTONIO

Request for Ordinance / Resolution Fiscal Impact

SAP FINANCIAL IMPACT

Project Name:
Project Fund #:
Council Date:
Council Item #:

FY08/FYQ9 Street Maintenance Program

4009900

REVENUE TRANSFERS OUT
CURRENT
PLAN PLAN VERSION 0 REVISED PLAN
FUND NO. OR VERSION 0 REVISION/ VERSION 0
INTERNAL ORDER NO. FUND NAME OR INTERNAL ORDER NAME G/L G/L NAME (Optional) Appropriation (Optional)
40099000 Street Maintenance and Improvement (FY 08) 6102100 Transfer Out 0.00 $29,253,947.28 $29,253,947.28
390000000403 ATD Funds (FY 08) 6102100 Transfer Out 0.00 $1,200,000.00 $1,800,000.00
40099000 Street Maintenance and Improvement (FY 09) 6102100 Transfer Out 0.00 $19,408,660.75 $19,960,130.37
390000000403 ATD Funds (FY 09) 6102100 Transfer Out 0.00 $600,000.00 $600,000.00
n/a SAWS 4502280 Contribution from other agencies 0.00 $2,391,550.00 $2,391,550.00
0.00 $0.00
TOTALS 0.00 $52,854,158.03 $52,854,158.03
REVENUE TRANSFERS IN (Opt
CURRENT
PLAN REVISED PLAN
VERSION 0 PLAN VERSION 0 VERSION 0
WBS NO. WBS NAME GIL GIL NAME (Optional) | REVISION (Optional) (Optional)
23-01110-90-05 Trf Fr 29050000 (FY 08) 6101100 Transfer In 0.00 $29,253,947.28 $29,253,947.28
23-01110-90-01 SAWS 6101100 Transfer In 0.00 2,391,550.00 2,391,550.00
23-01110-90-03 ATD (FY 08) 6101100 Transfer In 0.00 1,200,000.00 1,200,000.00
23-01110-90-05 Trf Fr 29050000 (FY 09) 6101100 Transfer In 0.00 $19,408,660.75 $19,408,660.75
23-01110-90-03 ATD (FY 09) 6101100 Transfer In 0.00 $600,000.00 $600,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTALS 0.00 $52,854,158.03 $52,854,158.03
EXPENDITURES
CURRENT
PLAN PLAN VERSION 0 REVISED PLAN
VERSION 0 REVISION/ VERSION 0
WBS NO. WBS NAME G/L G/L NAME (Optional) Appropriation (Optional)
23-01110-01-01-01 Construction 5201140 Construction Cost 0.00 $4,619,367.35 $4,619,367.35
23-01110-01-01-02 Construction-SAWS 5201140 Construction Cost 0.00 $224,550.00 $224,550.00
23-01110-01-02 Construction Contingency 5201140 Construction Cost 0.00 $463,255.72 $463,255.72
23-01110-01-03 Printing & Reproduction 5201040 Fees to Pro 0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
23-01110-01-04 Advertising 5201040 Fees to Pro 0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
23-01110-01-05 Material Testing 5201040 Fees to Pro 0.00 $46,325.58 $46,325.58
23-01110-01-06 Vivids 5101010 Regular Salaries 0.00 $255,000.00 $255,000.00
23-01110-02-01-01 Construction 5201140 Construction Cost 0.00 $15,468,466.17 $15,468,466.17
23-01110-02-01-02 Construction-SAWS 5201140 Construction Cost 0.00 $1,022,000.00 $1,022,000.00
23-01110-02-02 Construction Contingency 5201140 Construction Cost 0.00 $1,546,846.62 $1,546,846.62
23-01110-02-03 Printing & Reproduction 5201040 Fees to Pro 0.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00
23-01110-02-04 Advertising 5201040 Fees to Pro 0.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00
23-01110-02-05 Material Testing 5201040 Fees to Pro 0.00 $154,684.66 $154,684.66
23-01110-02-06 Vivids 5101010 Regular Salaries 0.00 $385,000.00 $385,000.00
23-01110-03-01-01 Construction 5201140 Construction Cost 0.00 $23,699,806.06 $23,699,806.06
23-01110-03-01-02 Construction-SAWS 5201140 Construction Cost 0.00 $1,145,000.00 $1,145,000.00
23-01110-03-02 Construction Contingency 5201140 Construction Cost 0.00 $2,369,980.61 $2,369,980.61
23-01110-03-03 Printing & Reproduction 5201040 Fees to Pro 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
23-01110-03-04 Advertising 5201040 Fees to Pro 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
23-01110-03-05 Material Testing 5201040 Fees to Pro 0.00 36,998.06 236,998.06
23-01110-03-06 Vivids 5101010 Regular Salaries 0.00 $495,000.00 495,000.00
23-01110-04-01-01 Construction 5201140 Construction Cost 0.00 598,087.56 598,087.56
23-01110-04-02 Construction Contingency 5201140 Construction Cost 0.00 $59,808.76 $59,808.76
23-01110-04-03 Printing & Reproduction 5201040 Fees to Pro 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
23-01110-04-04 Advertising 5201040 Fees to Pro 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
23-01110-04-05 Material Testing 5201040 Fees to Pro 0.00 5,980.88 5,980.88
23-01110-04-06 Vivids 5101010 Regular Salaries 0.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
[ [ TOTALS 0.00 $52,854,158.03 $52,854,158.03

Comments:

Funds in amount of $29,253,947.28 is available from FY 08 Contractual Steet Maintenance Program funds in the Street Maintenance Fund, $1,200,000.00 is available from FY 08
Advanced Transportation District Funds, $19,19,421,851.57 is available from FY 09 Planned Contractual Street Maintenance Program funds anticipated in the Street Maintenance Fund,
$600,000.00 is available from FY 09 Planned Advanced Transportation District Funds, and $2,391,550.00 will be reimbursed by San Antonio Water Systems.

[Prepared by:SAM

|Dept: Public Works

|Ext: 3398

[Date received by Finance:

|Finance updated by:

[Date prepared: 05/13/2008

|Submitted Date:

[Date submitted back to Dept:




85 N.E. Loop 410
Suite 304
San Antonio, TX 78216-5866

HNTB Corporation
The HNTB Companies
Engineers Archifects Planners

April 2, 2008

Mr. Jim Clements, P.E.

City of San Antonio

Public Works Department
8030 Challenger Dr, Bldg 1156
San Antonio, TX 78283

Re:  City of San Antonio
Asphalt Overlay 2008-2009
IFB 23-01113-03-04

Dear Mr. Clements:

Telephone (210) 349-2277
Facsimite (210) 349-2101
www.hntb.com

HNTB

On Wednesday March 19, 2008, bids for the referenced project were opened and read
aloud. The low bid received was from Clark Construction of Texas in the amount of
$23,699,806.06 for the base bid, $1,145,000.00 for SAWS adjustments (Alt. Bid # 1), fora

total roll-up bid of $24,844,806.06.

Six (6) contractors picked up plans and specifications, of which three (3) contractors

submitted bids.

Attached to this letter is the bid tabulation prepared by HNTB Corporation.

Should you have any questions or comments concerning the bid tabulation please contact

me at (210) 541-1943.

Sincerely,

Wik ot

Wade Benton, P.E.
Project Manager

Enclosure — Bid Tabulation

1:jobs\40025\techprod\TO7\Bid Tabutation_overlay_lir.doc



City'of $an Antenio

CIMS: Department PR
: Bld Opemng March 19 2008

ASPHALT OVERLAY 2008-2009

702 - ADD Adjustmg Existmg Water Valve Boxes

~ 190.00 | $ -

400,00

RS A 60 |
73.605,763.12

~560.000.00 |

5

.475.00

.. -665,000.00

"~ 210,000.00 |

- {826 A |ADD - Valve Box Locate and Adjustmants. (SAWS) ,

500,00

*-35,000.00

700.90

P T e P 2

. 49,000.00.

¥

1,300.00

-.91,000:00.

851 ADD:~ Adjusting Existing Manholes (SAWS}).--

700.00

840,000.00

700,00 |

..840,000.00

5.

700.00

'840,000.00 |

Agggmfff,g

-60,000,00

-800.00

$ . 48,000.00

-1,575.00

- 94,500.00 |

5 B51A ADD Locatm_g and Adjustmg Existing Manholes (SAWS) )
kg : : ; : ADDIT!VE ALTERNATE NO. 1

L ’TQTAL_BASE:'B‘IDfADDITIVE ,A‘LT‘ERNAT_E"NO. 1

Mathmétical keVrr'or cdr;er;;,te& by HNTB Corporation.

1,000.00

| $ 2484480606

1,145,00000

~§  1,497,000.00.

$ 2518375342 -

~T69050000




	2008-06-05-0477v.pdf
	cosaweb
	VotingResults


	2008-06-05-0477v.pdf
	cosaweb
	VotingResults


	R_3227_20080513032521.pdf
	Form




